

Your moving partner. Chicago, New York, Dallas, Atlanta, Los Angeles

New Jersey Office Nelson Westerberg, Inc.

October 13, 2020

Raquel Tosado Purchasing Agent City of Jersey City 394 Central Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07307

Dear Raquel:

Re: Moving Company Services Bid

Enclosed, please find all required documents for Moving Company Services.

Because of Covid-19 we have been given and extension on our Public Movers License.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Keith DeLorenzo

Director, Commercial Sales

KDL/cmc

BID BOND

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America One Tower Square 3PB, Hartford, CT 06183

Bond No. N/A

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That we, NEWESCO, INC. dba Nelson Westerberg, Inc., as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, of One Tower Square 3PB, Hartford, CT 06183, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The City of Jersey City, as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Ten Percent of the Amount Bid Dollars (\$10% of Amount Bid), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for **Moving Company Services**.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 8th day of October, 2020.

NEWESCO, INC. dba Nelson Westerberg, Inc.

(Seal)

Principal

Fravelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

(Seal)

SANGITA PATEL Witness

By:

James W. Johnson

Attorney-in-Fact

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AIA) by Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America. The language in this document conforms exactly to the language used in AIA Document A310, February 1970 edition.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange
OnOCT 0 8 2020, before me, Christina Marie Rogers , Notary Public,
personally appearedJames W. Johnson
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CHRISTINA MARIE ROGERS Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2305241 My Comm. Expires Sep 14, 2023 PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of attached document
Title or type of document:
Document Date:Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other than Named Above:



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint James W. Johnson of Tustin , California their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the **3rd** day of **February**, **2017**, before me personally appeared **Robert L. Raney**, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

C.TETRE COTAR)

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 8th

day of October

2020







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



SURETY BOND SEAL ADDENDUM TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

Due to logistical issues associated with the use of traditional seals during the COVID-19 pandemic, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America ("Travelers") has authorized its Attorneys-in-Fact to affix Travelers' corporate seal to any bond executed on behalf of Travelers by any such Attorney-in-Fact by attaching this Addendum to said bond.

To the extent this Addendum is attached to a bond that is executed on behalf of Travelers by its Attorney-in-Fact, Travelers hereby agrees that the seal below shall be deemed affixed to said bond to the same extent as if its raised corporate seal was physically affixed to the face of the bond.

Dated this 16th day of March, 2020.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America



Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

BID FORM (continued)

- 3. ALL BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A BID BOND OR CERTIFIED CHECK FOR 10% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$20,000.00. A PERFORMANCE BOND IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS CONTRACT.
- 4. THE CITY OF JERSEY CITY WILL AWARD THE CONTRACT BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT. . FAILURE TO BID ON ANY ONE ITEM WILL RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF THE BID.
- 5. ALL CARTONS SHOULD BE NEW AND PROVIDED WITH LIDS OR COVERS. USED CARTONS WILL BE NOT BE ACCEPTED. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RETURN TO THE CONTRACTOR AT A FUTURE MOVE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST ALL UNUSED TOTE AND BOOK CARTONS FOR A FULL CREDIT PER CARTON BASED ON THE SUBMITTED UNIT COST.
- 6. THE CITY WILL NOT PAY FOR ADDITIONAL LABOR, VEHICLES AND MATERIALS USED TO COMPLETE THE MOVES OVER THE GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT.

Informal. This Bid Must Be Accompanied by a Bond	Ink. Pencil Quotations Will Automatically Render Bid Or Certified Check For Ten (10%) Percent Of The Total Authorized To Do Business In The State Of New Jersey. (This Proposal Form Not Transferrable)
COMPANY NAME: Nelson Westerberg	NAME: Keith De Leion 20
ADDRESS: IXU Meister Ave	ADDRESS:
Sumerville NJ 08576	
DATE: 10/06/20	

BID GUARANTEE

Attach herewith is a: (Che	ck one)	
		Certified Check Cashier's Check (Bid Bond)
In the amount of \$	25,122,50	representing 10% of the total amount bid, but not

The undersigned agrees that this check or bond is to be forfeited as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, if the contract is awarded to the undersigned and he shall fail to execute the contract for the project or forward the bond required within the stipulated time. Otherwise, the check or bond will be returned to the undersigned.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in the amount of not less than 10% of the total bid amount, but in no case need the certified check, cashier's check or bid bond or any combination thereof, exceed \$20,000.00 and shall be not less than \$500.00. No cash will be accepted. The bidder's bond shall be made by a surety company qualified to do business in the State of New Jersey and must be signed by an officer or agent of the surety company authorized to execute the Bid Bond on behalf of the surety company. Include with the bond such documents which indicate that the officer or agent is authorized to execute the bid bond. If a certified check is offered as a guarantee, it shall be made payable to the Department of Public Works.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPERIENCE

Performed the following work within the past three (3) years:

Name of Owner	Amount of Contract	Type of Work	Owner=s Representative in charge of Work (Inc. Address and Phone)	Approximate Dates
Newalk Public School	8001000	Moving Services	Wilfred YUVNG 973 733 6109	Jan 1 2018 oct 1 2020
NJIT	250,000	Moving Services	973-596-2900	Jan 1 2018 Oct 1 2020
Ewing BOE	20,000	Services	TONY BRUNELL 609-538-9800	0c+152020 NUV152020
City of Jeney City	100,000	MEVENY Services	Hector ORTIZ 201547 4420	JAN12017 JVNE302020
/				

Name of Bidder

Keth De Lorenzo

By

Director of Commercial Sales

Title

IMPORTANT: THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER.

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Bidder hereby certifies as follows:

The bidder owns or controls all the necessary equipment required to accomplish the work described in the specifications.

Name of Bidder: Nelsin Westerberg
Ву:
Signature
Name of above: Keth De Lirenzo
Print
Title: Director Commercial Sules
10/06/20

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
ss: COUNTY OF HUDSON)
I, Kelth De Lurenzu of the City of Frinklin Lakes, in the County of Benne and the State of NJ, of full age, being duly sworn according to law, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am Kerkh De Loren Zof the firm of Nellow Western the bidder making the Proposal for the above named project and that I executed the said Proposal with full authority so to do; that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above named project; and that all statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the City of Jersey City relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Proposal and in the statements contained in this affidavit in awarding the contract for the said project.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, except bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
Nelsun Westerberg (Name of Contractor
(Also type or print name of affiant under signature) Certification Certif
ATTEST:
Secretary
(Affix Corporate Seal)
Sworn and subscribed to before me this Aday of 2020
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires on: PAUL E. DeLORENZO
ATTORNEY AT LAW OF NEW PROPERTY
(NOTE: THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, NOTARIZED AND RETURNED WITH THIS PROPOSAL).

(An individual) The undersigned is (a corporation) under the laws (a partnership)

Of the State of 1241 NV15	having offices
at 180 Meister Ave -	
	Name Keikh De Luienzo
	Title Director Commercial Cales
	Company Nelsun Westerberg
	Address Somerville NJ 08876
Phone () 908 725 3800	
Fax() 908 725-394	3
(Seal if Bid by a Corporation)	

CITY OF JERSEY CITY ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM GOODS AND GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the bidding document:

THE COMPLETED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA FORM SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH BID RESPONSE PACKAGE: NOT TO BE SENT SEPARATELY

NOTE: Failure to acknowledge receipt of all addenda will cause the bid to be considered non-responsive, and the bid will be rejected. Acknowledged receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with the bid pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2 (e).

Dated
Dated
son Westerberg
Meister Ave
relyIlle NJ 08876
10/06/20

Dated

Addendum No.

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

M. Land What last I am

Name	of Organization: Nelsty Nest Telberg
<u>Organ</u>	ization Address: 180 Meister Ave Sumerville NJ 08876
□Sole □Non- □For-F □Partr	Check the box that represents the type of business organization: Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV) Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV) Profit Corporation (any type)
	The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability company who own a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION)

No one stockholder in the corporation owns 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no

individual partner in the partnership owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (**SKIP TO**

(Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed):

PART IV)

OR

Name of Individual or Business Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
John Westerberg	1201 Arthur Ave Elk grove Village, 12
Steve Westerberg	120/ AFHOR AVEEIL Grave Village, 12
Robert Westerberg	1201 Arthur Ave Elkgare Village, 12

 $\underline{Part\ III}$ DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Websi	te (URL) containing the las	st annual SEC (or foreign	equival	ent) filing	Page #'s
any corresponding cor publicly traded parer every noncorporate st	and addresses of each stoc poration, partnership and/or nt entities referenced abov ockholder, and individual pa o N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has b	limited liability company (legenerated) limited liability company (legenerated) limited liability limited liability and member exceed	LC) liste continuing the 1	ed in Part II other than f ed until names and addr I0 percent ownership cri	or any esses of teria
	artner/Member and Entity Listed in Part II	Home Address (f	or Indiv	iduals) or Business Ad	dress
Part IV Certificatio	n on my oath, hereby represent	t that the foregoing informat	ion and	any attachments thereto	to the best of
my knowledge are true bidder/proposer; that the obligation from the date of Jersey City in writing make a false statemen	and complete. I acknowledg ne City of Jersey City is relying the of this certification through nof any changes to the information in this	ge: that I am authorized to e ng on the information conta the completion of any contr nation contained herein; that certification, and if I do so,	xecute to ined her acts with at I am a I am sub	his certification on behalf ein and that I am under a n City of Jersey City to no ware that it is a criminal o pject to criminal prosecuti	of the a continuing of the City offense to ion under the
aw and that it will cons contract(s) resulting fro	titute a material breach of my m this certification void and t	y agreement(s) with the, pe unenforceable.	rmitting	the City of Jersey City to	declare any
			ı		
Full Name (Print):	Kaith De Lon	1020	Title:	Director In	les
Signature:			Date:	10/06/20	7
SIGNATURE :					
	CFOX CUMMUS	rial laler	_	_	

(NOTE: THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, NOTARIZED AND RETURNED WITH THIS PROPOSAL).

ATTORNEY AT LAW OF NEW JERSEY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 20

NOTARY PUBLIC OF

BEFORE ME THIS ______DAY OF__

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AFFIANT UNDER SIGNATURE)

	CITY OF JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY 07307
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
OMPANY NAME:	
FAILURE TO C	<u>PART 1:</u> CERTIFICATION IDDERS <u>MUST COMPLETE</u> PART 1 BY CHECKING <u>EITHER BOX</u> . IECK ONE OF THE BOXES WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.
contract must complete the ce subsidiaries, or affiliates, is idea in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is must review this list prior to c	2. 25, any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a diffication below to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, tified on the Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities found on the Division's website at http://www.state.ni.us/ireasury/ourchase/odi/Chapter251.list.ndf . Bidders impleting the below certification. Failure to complete the certification will rander a bidder's proposal finds a person or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in or suspension of the party
EASE CHECK THE APPR	
subsidiaries, or affiliat	Public Law 2012, c. 25, that neither the bidder listed above nor any of the bidder's parents is listed on the N.J. Department of the Tressury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited to P.L. 2012, c. 25 ("Chapter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an office nitiy listed above and am authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 and sign and on below.
OR	•
the Department's Chap	s above because the bidder and/or one of more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed or her 25 list. I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below the Cartification below. <u>Failure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-</u> te penalties, fines and/or sanctions will be assessed as provided by law.
DARTO, DI BASS	ROVIDE FURTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES, IN IRAN
You must provi	le a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities person/entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, investment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the
Name	Refetionship to Bidder/Offeror
Description of Activities	
Duration of Engagement	Anticipated Cessation Date
	Contact Phone Number
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Cortification: I, being duly sworn upon my cath, hereby represent and state that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I attest that I am authorized to execute this cartification on behalf of the above-referenced person or entity. I acknowledge that the State of New Jersey is relying on the information contained herein and thereby acknowledge that I am under a continuing chilipation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the State to notify the State in writing of any changes to the answers of information contained herein. I acknowledge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I recognize that I am subject to criminal presecution under the law and that it will also constitute a material breach of my agreement(e) with the State of New Jersey and that the State at its option may declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and uncontractable.

ull Name (Print): Keth De Lorenzo	Signature:	X \$
ide: Director Commercial Sa	les Date:	010/06/20

#### EXHIBIT A (Continuation)

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to inform in writing its appropriate recruitment agencies including, but not limited to, employment agencies, placement bureaus, colleges, universities, and labor unions, that it does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex, and that it will discontinue the use of any recruitment agency which engages in direct or indirect discriminatory practices.

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to revise any of its testing procedures, if necessary, to assure that all personnel testing conforms with the principles of job-related testing, as established by the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey and as established by applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

In conforming with the targeted employment goals, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to review all procedures relating to transfer, upgrading, downgrading and layoff to ensure that all such actions are taken without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, encestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex, consistent with the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey, and applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

The contractor shall submit to the public agency, after notification of award but prior to execution of a goods and services contract, one of the following three documents:

Letter of Federal Affirmative Action Plan Approval

Certificate of Employee Information Report

Employee Information Report Form AA302 (electronically provided by the Division and distributed to the public agency through the Division's website at <a href="https://www.state.nj.us/freasury/contract_compliance">www.state.nj.us/freasury/contract_compliance</a>

The contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the office from time to time in order to carry out the purposes of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to Subchapter 10 of the Administrative Code at N.J.A.C. 17:27.

The undersigned yender certifies on their company's receipt, knowledge and commitment to comply with:

EXHIBIT A

N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 and N.J.A.C. 17:27

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE
Goods, Professional Services and General Service Contracts
(Mandatory Affirmative Action Language)

The undersigned vendor further agrees to furnish the required forms of evidence and

understands that their co	intract/company's bld sh	all be rejected as agu-	responsive il said contractor fails	to comply with the requirement
Representative's Name/I	Tite (Priori)	celyn De	e Lorenzu	
Rèpresentative's Signatu	rei	11:1:	[ 0 A	
Name of Company:	NEIDA	Wester	DUP D	
Tel. No.s	- and	Date:	100720	
908725	3811			

40799

# CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT RENEWAL

This is to certify that the contractor listed below has submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has approved said report. This approval will remain in effect for the period of 15-0CT-2017 to 15-0CT-2024

FORD M. SCUDDER State Treasurer

NELSON WESTERBERG OF NEW JERSE! 180 MEISTER AVE SOMERVILLE

7880 UN

# APPENDIX A AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disability

@ Lung me west the hery , (hereafter "owner") do hereby agree that the The contractor and the . previsions of Title 11 of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act") (42 U.S.C. S121 01 ot seq.), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and activities provided or made available by public entities, and the rules and regulations premulgated pursuant there unto, are made a part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on behalf of the owner pursuant to this contract, the contractor agrees that the performance shall be in atrict compliance with the Act. In the event that the contractor, its agents, servants, employees, of subcontractors violate or are alloged to have violated the Act during the performance of this contract, the contractor shall defend the owner in any action or administrative proceeding commenced pursuant to this Act. The contractor shall indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, claims, losses, demands, or damages, of whatever kind or nature, arising out of or claimed to arise out of the alleged violation. The confinctor shall, at its own expense, appear, defend, and pay any and all charges for · legal services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative proceeding or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the owner's grievance procedure, the contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the owner which is rendered pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results in an award of damages against the owner, or if the owner incurs any expense to cure a violation of the ADA which has been brought pursuant to its griovance procedure, the contractor shall eatisfy and discharge the same at its own expense.

The owner shall, as soon as practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the contractor along with full and complete particulars of the claim, if any action or administrative proceeding is brought against the owner or any of its agents, servants, and employees, the owner shall expeditiously forward or have forwarded to the contractor every demand, complaint, notice, summons, pleading, or other process received by the owner or its representatives.

It is expressly agreed and understood that any approval by the owner of the services provided by the contractor pursuant to this contract will not relieve the contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner pursuant to this paragraph.

It is further agreed and understood that the owner assumes no obligation to Indemnify or save harmless the contractor, its agents, servants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise east of their performance of this Agreement. Furthermore, the contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provisions of this indemnification clause shall in no-way limit the contractor's obligations assumed in this Agreement, nor shall they be construed to relieve the contractor from any liability, nor preclude the owner from taking any other actions available to it under any other provisions of the Agreement or otherwise at law.

Rapresentative's Name/Title Print)	: Korth Pelorenza Director
Representative's Signature:	WAR NEW TON
Vame of Company: No 11 1/11	Dates 10/0/21
908 725 3800	



# STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Taxpayer Name:

NEWESCO, INC.

**Trade Name:** 

NELSON WESTERBERG OF NEW JERSEY

Address:

180 MEISTER AVENUE

SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876-3465

**Certificate Number:** 

0842184

**Effective Date:** 

April 28, 1995

**Date of Issuance:** 

June 18, 2009

For Office Use Only:

20090618142256181



# CITY OF JERSEY CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION



# SUPPLIER DIVERSITY BIDDER QUESTIONNAIRE

The City of Jersey City is committed to ensuring that its utilization of vendors reflects the diversity of its community. Please complete this form to assist us with monitoring our supplier diversity performance.

Business Name:	Nelson Westerberg
Address:	180 Mexiter Ave SUMERCHILLE NIT 085
	910 725 2800
Phone:	1 11 12 2000
Email:	Kelth delakenze a newan wester bern. C.
Contact Name:	Keith De Lacenzo
Please indicate if yo	ur business <u>qualifies</u> as any of the following: (See definitions for clarification)
☐ Minority O	wned
☐ Woman O	wned
☑ Veteran O	wned
☐ Disability (	Owned
☐ Lesbian, G	Say, Bisexual, Transgender Owned
☐ None	
Please Indicate if you the following:	ur business is currently <u>certified</u> by an authorized certifying body as any of
☐ Minority B	usiness Enterprise
☐ Woman Bu	usiness Enterprise
☐ Veteran Bi	usiness Enterprise
☐ Disability (	Owned Business Enterprise
☐ Lesbian, G	ay, Bisexual, Transgender Business Enterprise
☐ Disadvanta	aged Business Enterprise
☐ Small Busi	ness Enterprise
None	

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER, WITH A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND AND MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES. PLEASE VERIFY AUTHENTICITY

# New Jersey Office of the Attorney General Division of Consumer Affairs State Of New Jersev

Public Movers and Warehousemen THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE

HAS LICENSED

08876-3465 WESTERBERG OF NJ Thomas Riggio, Director 180 MEISTER AVE SOMERVILLE NJ 08876-34 **NELSON** 

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Public Mover and Warehouseman

Public Mover and Warehouseman NELSON WESTERBERG OF NJ INC HAS LICENSED Public Movers and Warehousemen Division of Consumer Affairs New Jersey Office of the Attorney General

License/Registration/Certificate #

OT 610S/81/11

C00010400

09/30/2020

IF YOUR LICENSE/REGISTRATION/ CERTIFICATE ID CARD IS LOST PLEASE DETACH HERE PLEASE NOTIFY:

Public Movers and Warehousemen Mewark, NJ 07101 P.O. Box 46016

11/18/2019 TO 09/30/2020

LICENSE/REGISTRATION/CERTIFICATION # 39PC00010400

ature of Licensee/Registrant/Certificate Holder

#### **BID FORM**

This contract will be awarded as an open-end contract. The minimum and the maximum quantities for each item are as stated in the Bid Form. Contractor will bid on the maximum quantities.

The City will pay rates as outlined in this Bid Form. Such rates are inclusive of moves on Monday through Saturday. All scope of work referenced in these bid specifications must be included in the below bid amount prices. The quantities stated below are only for purpose of determining the lowest responsible bidder and do not reflect actual quantities

# **SECTION ONE**

<u>ITEM</u>	A. QUANTITY	B. MAXIMUM HOURS	C. <u>HOURLY</u> <u>RATE</u>	TOTAL (A times B times C)
Van	5	200	\$ 30	\$ 30,000
Driver	5	200	\$ 35	\$ 35,000
Mover	15	200	\$ 30	\$ 90,000
Supervisor	5	200	\$ 30	\$ 30,000
Installer	5	200	\$ 30	\$ 30,000
Travel Time & Fuel Surcharge	5	200	\$ 30	\$ 30,001

TOTAL: \$ 245,000.00

#### **SECTION TWO**

<u>ITEM</u>	A. <u>UNITS</u>	B. <u>MAXIMUM</u> <u>UNITS</u>	C. <u>UNIT</u> COST		_	TAL times B times
Tote Cartons	1	2,000	\$	2.25	\$	4500
Book Cartons	1	100	\$	2.25	\$	225
Delivery of Cartons	1	10	\$	150	\$	1500
Bins	1	100	\$	NIC	\$	NIC
Carts	1	50	\$	NIC	\$	NIL
Tags	1	100 Rolls of 250 each	\$	NIC	\$	NIC
Bubble Wrap	1	50 Rolls	\$	NIC	\$	NIC
Таре	1	50 Rolls	\$	VIC	\$	NIC

TOTAL: \$ 6225,00

# **BID FORM (continued)**

# GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT: Section One plus Section Two

The contract will be awarded based on the total amount for Section One plus the total amount for Section Two for the Grand Total Bid Amount.

If the grand total bid amount is found to have been incorrectly computed, changes will be made in any and all unit prices so as to attain conformity with the grand total bid amount before award is made.

The Contractor shall be paid based on actual quantities.

This contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

All bid quotations must be typewritten or in ink. Pencil quotations will automatically render the bid informal.

\$ Two HVN dred & FIFty Une Thurs and Two HVN dred & Twenty Five Total Bid Amount (In Writing) \$ 25/,225. Total Bid Amount (In Figures)

A bid must be entered for all items. Award of contract shall be based on all items NOTE: being provided by one Contractor. The Failure to bid any one item will result in the automatic rejection of the bid at the bid reception.

- 1. THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT SHALL BE ONE-YEAR COMMENCING 10 DAYS AFTER THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AWARDS THE CONTRACT. BID PRICES SHALL REMAIN FIRM FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONTRACT.
- 2. BID PROPOSAL MUST COMPLY STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS LISTED HEREIN.

# CURRENT DRIVER EQUIPMENT LIST

DRIVER NAME	DRIVER NUMBER	UNIT#	DRIVER LIC#	DRIVER LIC. STATE	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF HIRE	PRU. CID#
Angele, Rich (S)	1909	97091-13981AE	A5916 65577 02684	NJ	2/24/1968	11/6/1995	201982237332153
Angele, Rich (S)	1909	101607					
Barcos, Estefano (S)	19900	101635	B0559 23867 12912	NJ	12/4/1991	3/16/2020	2020050629699833
Baty, Raymond (S)	8004	101528-16360AE	356 404 085	NY	3/1/1957	3/8/2016	2020050630009300
Bowles, Irron (S)	2741	96381-12557AE	B6888 36882 01672	NJ	1/11/1967	7/9/2018	2020050630780390
Burkey, Chase (S)	13267	99361-13276AE	B 620 115 149 101	MD	2/7/1984	1/21/2020	2020012038095293
Bustamante, William (S)	13028	101295-12150AE	B9463 78500 02822	NJ	2/14/1982	5/29/2019	2019082236558250
Carpio, Victor (S)	16575	101334	236 991 507	NY	5/31/1971	3/7/2016	202050631294253
Fazio, Michael (L)	1614	66587-15889AE	F200 546 57 467 0	FL	12/27/1957	5/14/2014	2019082237527620
Gamble, George (S)	6738	36299-16136AE	G0343 27873 08581	NJ	8/26/1958	3/19/1997	2020050538441430
Gebhart, Edward (S)	75	73524	G2075 19267 11512	NJ	11/22/1951	3/27/1974	2019082237600170
Gebhart, Edward (S)	75	73888					
Gray, Abdullah (S)	8989	98155-15623AE	G7246 00261 10731	NJ	10/28/1973	6/15/2004	2020050538266860
Gray, Abdullah (S)	8989	97117					
Guilfoyle, Walter (L)	7337	16773-13450AE	G414 9015 4210	IL	7/24/1954	5/7/2014	2019082237131250
Hendrickson, Robert (L)	8182	101493-15890AE	N203248001	MO	3/15/1956	3/11/2019	2020050631961890
Johanningmeier, Matthew(L)	11634	100231-15874AE	TT749541	OH	12/7/1971	3/17/2010	2019082236946710
Johanningmeier, Scott (L)	14233	100654-14018AE	SY267950	OH	6/10/1973	5/18/2015	2020042345190000
Kelly, Patrick (L)	2727	98677-15664AE	K400676887080	MI	1/30/1970	5/11/2012	2020050632366050
Maher, Micheal (L)	2463	46661-7844A	64362849	МО	5/9/1945	8/10/1992	2019082237215160
Nyikes, William (L)	2361	96701-12820AE	N220 932 73 041 0	FL	2/1/1973	2/27/2019	2020050636339420
Picone, Neil (L)	886	96791-16365AE	0000 49519490	NC	6/5/1955	4/5/1989	2019082237896250
Richardson, Terry (S)	11692	99858	R4078 73361 07832	NJ	7/18/1983	6/15/2015	2020050635454840
Richardson, Terry (S)	11692	101280					
Rojas, Jonathan (S)	13198	46456-15030AE	R61884090005827	NJ	5/15/1982	3/16/2012	2019082237044070
Rojas, Jonathan (S)	13198	100559					
Rojas, Jonathan (S)	13198	101278					
Santiago, Henry (S)	16622	98743	S0484 32464 10852	NJ	10/17/1985	4/23/2019	2020050634455380
Tunyla, Edward (S)	4087	46114-12463AE	T9311 19274 11705	NJ	11/19/1970	3/28/1994	2019082236771910
Zarco, Erick (S)	11319	53734	Z0557 23200 07772	UЛ	7/31/1977	4/18/2005	2019082236686500
Zarco, Erick (S)	11319	97118					

UPDATED 9/21/2020

# **EQUIPMENT LIST**

# TRAILERS

UNIT	MAKE	SEMI-TRAILERS	SERIAL#	YEAR	LICENSE#	ST	L, SH, LD
*2185AE*	Dorsey	30' Swing	121312	1976R06	P86807	IN	
*4589AE*	Kentucky	45' Local	1KKVE452CL001125	1982R07	748TGX	NJ	
4932AE	Kentucky	48' Pallet Van	1KKVE4828EL068465	1984R16	P01683	IN	l L
*5588AE*	Kentucky	48' Swing	1KKVE4829GLO76528	1985R06	P05279	IN	
5689AE	Kentucky	48' Pallet Van	1KKVE4822GL076533	1986R16	P01585	IN	L
6334AE	Kentucky	30' Local	1KKVE3016FL070388	1985R17	504354	IN	İ L
6335AE	Kentucky	30' Local	1KKVE3019EL069315	1984R08	504355	IN	L
6422AE	Kentucky	53' Pallet Van	1KKVE4829KL085996	1989R13	P01536	IN	L
6597AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE482XLL088214	1990R11	L52645	IN	l L
6628AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE4825ML089529	1991R07	P0R2000	IN	SH
7528AE	Kentucky	50' Swing	1KKVE5024SL103144	1995R08	P09661	IN	SH
*7612AE*	Kentucky	50' Swing	1KKVE5020SL103402	1995R08	P01683	IN	SH
*7613AE*	Kentucky	50' Swing	1KKVE5022SL103403	1995R10	P09779	IN	SH
*7792AE*	Kentucky	50' Swing	1KKVE5025TL106376	1996R08	P10473	IN	SH
7805AE	Kentucky	50' Swing	1KKVE5325TL106471	1996R10	P10576	IN	SH
7844A	Kentucky	53' Maher	1KKVF5336TL106503	1996R12	P11874	IN	LD
8518AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE5321VL108480	1997R07	P87730	IN	SH
8519AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE5323VL108481	1997R08	P11532	IN	SH
11155AE	Kentucky	53' IN TX	1KKVE5320WL112473	1998R20	P87109	IN	LD
11461AE	Kentucky	53' IN TX	1KKVE5324XL114387	1999R15	P20589	IN	LD
11462AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE5326XL114388	1999R12	P20590	IN	LD
12150AE	Kentucky	53' Bustamante	1KKVE5322YL201805	2000R19	P30716	IN	SH
12463AE	Kentucky	53' Tunyla	1KKVE53241L204288	2001R12	P41281	IN	SH
12557AE	Kentucky	53' Bowles	1KKVE53271L204723	2001R10	P42083	IN	LD
12820AE	Kentucky	53' Nyikes	1KKVE53272L207087	2002R19	P87393	IN	LD
12972AE	STN	53' Swing	1DW1A532X3S597401	2003R17	P45815	IN	SH
12997AE	Kentucky	53'	1KKVE53283L210159	2003R15	P47020	IN	LD
13276AE	Kentucky	53' Burkey	1KKVE53254L214297	2004R19	P87978	IN	SH
13450AE	Kentucky	53' Guilfoyle	1KKVE53215L216503	2005R14	P80178	IN	LD
13981AE	Kentucky	53' Angele	1KKVE5322WL113401	1998R16	P331579	IN	SH
14018AE	Kentucky	53' S.Johanningmeier	1KKVE532X6L221779	2006R16	P86675	IN	LD
14429AE	Kentucky	53' M. Johanningmeier	1KKVE5323RL097861	1994R17	P86982	IN	SH
14952AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE5324CL232031	2012	P87655	IN	LD
15030AE	Kentucky	53′ Rojas	1KKVE5323XL116275	1999R12	P87685	IN	SH
15031AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE5320XL116069	1999R12	P87684	IN	LD
15534AE	Kentucky	53' Swing	1KKVE532XFL236136	2015	P331490	IN	LD
15614AE	Kentucky	53' M.Johanningmeier	1KKVE53256L222242	2006	P331514	IN	LD
15623AE	Kentucky	53' Gray	1KKVE5229RL099731	1994R16	P331580	IN	SH
15664AE	Kentucky	53' Kelly/Rodaks	1KKVE5323GL237341	2016	P331633	IN	LD
15874AE	Kentucky	53' M.Johanningmeier	1KKVE5323HL239012	2017	P583917	IN	LD
15889AE	Kentucky	53' Fazio	1KKVE5325HL239027	2017	P649554	IN	LD
15890AE	Kentucky	53' Hendrickson	1KKVE5327HL239028	2017	P649669	IN	LD
16042AE	Kentucky	53' Pallet Van	1KKVE4829PL094611	1993	P583949	IN	SH
16136AE	Kentucky	53' Gamble	1KKVE532XWL111914	1998R18	P649364	IN	LD
16341AE	Kentucky	53'	1KKVE4825LL088072	1990		PA	
16360AE	Kentucky	53' Baty	1KKVE5326KL242431	2019	P649654	IN	LD
16365AE	Kentucky	53' Picone	1KKVE5325KL242436	2019	P649659	IN	LD

** DEAD UNITS**

Total Trailer - 43

L-Local LD- Long Distance

SH-Short Haul

# **EQUIPMENT LIST**

# **TRACTORS**

UNIT	MAKE	DRIVER	SERIAL#	YEAR	LICENSE#	ST
15546	INTERNATIONAL	LOCAL	1HSLRDDNXHH515351	1987	121531	IN
16773	KENWORTH	GUILFOYLE	1XKWDB9X6TS686293	1996	295044	IN
36299	FREIGHTLINER	GAMBLE	1FUJBBCG82LJ79854	2002	121883	IN
46114	FREIGHTLINER	TUNYLA	1FUJA6CK05LN67745	2005	121620	IN
46456	KENWORTH	ROJAS	1XKTDU9XX6J125670	2006	AM5420	NJ
46661	KENWORTH	MAHER	1XKADB9X8RJ633314	1994	122185	IN
66587	FREIGHTLINER	FAZIO	1FUYFSEBXNH482288	1992	122074	IN
96381	FREIGHTLINER	BOWLES	1FUYDSEBOXLA05507	1999	2207837	IN
96701	VOLVO	NYIKES	4V4NC9TK15N382620	2005	2716885	IN
96791	FREIGHTLINER	PICONE, N	1FUJBBCK97LX55012	2007	590872	IN
97091	FREIGHTLINER	ANGELE	1FUJA6CK86LV99621	2006	121553	IN
98155	FREIGHTLINER	GRAY	1FUJBBCK37LX07909	2007	2284715	IN
98677	VOLVO	KELLY	4V4NC9TJ49N491778	2009	2284699	IN
99361	VOLVO	BURKEY	4V4NC9EJ1EN175102	2014	2541678	IN
99653	INTERNATIONAL	LOCAL	1HTSDAAN62H408099	2002	HB589	NJ
100231	KENWORTH	<b>JOHANNINGMEIER</b>	1XKWDB9X9RS639428	1994	PWA7133	ОН
100573	INTERNATIONAL	LOCAL	3HSDJSJRXEN784071	2014	2541704	IN
100654	PETERBILT	S.JOHANNINGMEIE	1XP5DB9X6WD459040	1998	PWG7428	ОН
101295	VOLVO	BUSTAMANTE	4V4NC9TG4DN562149	2013	2717035	IN
101493	VOLVO	HENDRICKSON	4V4NC9TH4CN540420	2012	2716801	IN
101528	KENWORTH	BATY	1XKYD49X4LJ424749	2020	2102890	IN

# STRAIGHT TRUCK/PACK VANS

UNIT	MAKE	DRIVER	SERIAL#	YEAR	LICENSE#	ST
53734	INT'L 26'	Zarco	1HTSDAAN3VH474890	1997	1076982	IN
73524	PBT 32'	Gebhart	2NPLHZ7X46M889497	2006	2207835	IN
73888	DODGE VAN	Gebhart	WDOPD644065948727	2006	XAJX15	NJ
97117	INT'L 26'	Gray	1HTMMAAN4DH335567	2013	2904126	IN
97118	INT'L 26'	Zarco	1HTMMAAN6DH335568	2013	2904146	IN
98743	KEN 26'	Santiago	2NKMHD6X31M876148	2001	AS504H	NJ
99290	INT'L 26'	Local	1HTSDAAL1YH269636	2000	XJKK12	NJ
99858	KEN 26'	Richardson	2NKMHD6X25M102978	2005	XETT59	NJ
100559	FRT 26'	Rojas	1FVACWDT0CHBH1116	2012	AT885F	XNJF
101278	FRT 26'	Rojas	1FVACWDT7DHFE7747	2013	AW863A	NJ
101280	FRT 28'	Richardson	1FVACWDT3CHBJ1092	2012	XHPY34	NJ
101334	INT'L 26'	Carpio	1HTMMAAM1BH333005	2011	2717053	IN
101607	ISU 14'	Angele	JALC4B142X7018076	1999	XJKJ63	NJ
101635	INT'L 26'	Barcos	HTMMAAN22H548790	2002	XNJF97	NJ



# **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/13/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights	t to to th	the te	erms and conditions of the tight of tight of tight of the tight of tight	he polic	cy, certain p dorsement(s	olicies may	require an endorsemen	nt. A st	atement on
PR	ODUCER				CONTA NAME:		<i>r</i> -			
C	hampion Risk & Insurance Services 2250 El Camino Real, Ste 375	, L.F	*:		PHONE					
	an Diego CA 92130				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):  E-MAIL ADDRESS: certsonly@championrisk.net					
	•									
					INCHOE	- Constant (1658)	C-v-ville-	CO OF AMER INC		NAIC#
INS	URED			NEWES-1	INSURE			CO OF AWIER INC		28886
	ewesco, Inc. DBA: Nelson				INSURE					
	esterberg of New Jersey, Inc. 30 Meister Ave.									
	omerville NJ 08876-3465				INSURE					
					INSURE					
CC	OVERAGES CEI	2TIE	CATI	E NUMBER: 1998953447	INSURE	KF:		DEVICION NUMBER		
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE	S OF	INSU	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA	VE BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INCLIDE	REVISION NUMBER:	THE DOL	IOV DEDICE
	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R	EQUI	REME	NT. TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCI IMENT WITH DECDE	OT TO	MULICID TUDO
	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER	LAIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFORD	IFD BY '	THE POLICIES	S DESCRIBE	D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	O ALL T	HE TERMS,
INSF	TYPE OF INCURANCE	ADD	LSUBR		BEENR					
A	TYPE OF INSURANCE  X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSE	WVD	POLICY NUMBER TCP000193500		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	rs	
		1	1	10000193500	1	5/1/2020	5/1/2021	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000	.000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0	00
					- 1			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,	000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		1		- 1			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,	000
	POLICY X PRO-	1			1			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,	000
Α	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	- V	<b>-</b>						\$	
^	X ANY AUTO	Y	Y	TCP000193500	- 1	5/1/2020	5/1/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,	000
	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
_	V was a v								\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			TCU000125500		5/1/2020	5/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,	000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,	000
_	WORKERS COMPENSATION								\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A			- 1			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
Α	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below CARGO LEGAL							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	CARGO LEGAL			TCP000193500		5/1/2020	5/1/2021	ANY ONE LOSS AGGREGATE IN TRANSIT DEDUCTIBLE	\$500,0 \$1,000 \$1,000	
PRI	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL RTIFICATE HOLDER IS INCLUDED AS MARY WORDING AND WAIVER OF SU BROGATION INCLUDED UNDER THE / BREGATE.	IRPO	CATI	IAL INSURED UNDER THE	E GENE	RAL AND AL	JTO LIABILT	IY PER ENDORSEMENT	T ON FIL WAIVE ER PRO	.E. ER OF JECT
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				01110					
					CANCE	LLATION				
	City of Jersey City 594 Central Ave				IHE	EXPIRATION	DATE THEF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL BI PROVISIONS.	NCELLE E DELIV	D BEFORE /ERED IN
	Jersey City, NJ			A	AUTHORIZ	ED REPRESENT	ATIVE			
					gul	18				



# **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/13/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

t	his certificate does not confer rights	to th	e cer	tificate holder in lieu of s			s).				
	DUCER		1-72	0-279-3400	CONTACT NAME:						
Ha	s Companies of Denver				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 720-279-3400 FAX (A/C, No): 720-279-3401						279-3401
ļ.,,	of deep demand				E-MAIL ADDRESS: denvercerts@hayscompanies.com						177-3401
	25 17th Street te 400										
LU.	ver, CO 80202							RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
_	JRED				INSUR	RERA: TECHNO	DLOGY INS	CO INC			42376
	resco, Inc.				INSUR	ER B :					
	Nelson Westerberg of New Jer	csev.	Inc	1	INSUR	ER C :					
	Meister Avenue				INSUR	ER D :					
					INSUR	ER E :					
Sor	erville, NJ 08876-3465				INSUR	ERF:					
CC	VERAGES CEI	RTIFI	CATE	NUMBER: 60499213				REVISION NUM	IBER:		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUII PER	REME TAIN.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN FD BY	NY CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH	RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDI	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	ГS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1					(	EACH OCCURRENC		\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE	D	s	
								MED EXP (Any one p	W. C. C. C.	s	
										15	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PERSONAL & ADV IN		\$	
	POLICY PRO-							GENERAL AGGREGA		\$	
	OTHER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/	OP AGG	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	1		£4.		-		COMBINED SINGLE	CIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident)		\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED					f 3	1	BODILY INJURY (Per		\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$						
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$			\$			
-	HARDELLALIAD	-								\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	£	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$	
_	DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION									\$	
A	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			TWC3846157 (NJ)		12/31/19	12/31/20	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	Г	\$ 1,00	00,000
	(Mandatory in NH)		- 1				ſ	E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	/PLOYEE	\$ 1,00	00,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						Ī	E.L. DISEASE - POLICE			00,000
- 11											
).Eso	CIDTON OF OPEN TIONS										
, <u>L</u> 30	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI	.ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	, may be	attached if more	space is require	d)			
											Į.
											1
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
ity	of Jersey City				SHOU	JLD ANY OF TH	HE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICIE	S BE CA	NCELLE	ED BEFORE
				1	ACC	ORDANCE WIT	H THE POLICY	REOF, NOTICE V	WILL BI	E DELI	VERED IN
94	Central Ave										
-				[7	UTHOR	NZED REPRESENT	TATIVE				
ers	y City, NJ 07087						a	11.			
	i i		USI	A			A	~	-		

60499213